

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:
Media Contact: Liesl Davenport

Phone: 216-640-8677

Email: liesl.davenport@playhousesquare.org



Coming to Playhouse Square
Friday, September 20
Tickets are on sale now at playhousesquare.org

Cleveland, OH— Comedian Ralph Barbosa will make a stop at Playhouse Square on September 20. Tickets are on sale at <u>playhousesquare.org</u> or by calling 216-241-6000.

One of the shyest attention hogs to ever do comedy, Ralph Barbosa's disarming and laid-back style has made him a stand-out on stage, on TV and online. On October 31, Ralph premiered his first Netflix stand-up special, Ralph Barbosa: Cowabunga, worldwide. The hour-long special was shot in August 2023 at The Kessler Theater in Ralph's hometown of Dallas. TX.

Ralph is planning a theater tour for 2024 after a breakout year in 2023 that saw him selling out venues across North America, making his debut on The Tonight Show Starring Jimmy Fallon, and his Comedy Central Stand-up Featuring: Ralph Barbosa set topped 3.7 million views on YouTube. In November 2022, Ralph starred in the HBO Max comedy special, Entre Nos: The Winners 3, and earlier that year his Don't Tell Comedy performance was released on YouTube and now has over 4.8 million views.

For more on Ralph visit his website, Instagram, TikTok, Twitter and YouTube pages.

###

Playhouse Square, home to the largest Broadway season ticket holder community in North America, is Northeast Ohio's destination for entertainment. A not-for-profit performing arts center, Playhouse Square is a champion of arts education and downtown Cleveland, and proud to be the home of The City Club of Cleveland, Cleveland Ballet, Cleveland International Film Festival, Cleveland Play House, Cleveland State University Department of Theatre and Dance, DANCECleveland, Great Lakes Theater and Tri-C JazzFest.